FINANCIAL ASSSITANCE/ CHARITY CARE 2024 FEDERAL POVERTY INCOME

GUIDELINES

Family Size Period Guidelines

1
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Each
Additional
Family
Member

If Income is at or
400% (shown below) of
FPIG, eligible for full

charity care

$60,240.00
$81,760.00
$103,280.00
$124,480.00
$146,320.00
$167,840.00
$189,360.00
$210,880.00

EXHIBIT A

If Income is in between
400% and 500% (shown
below)of FPIG, eligible for
discount care

$75,300.00

$102,200.00
$129,100.00
$156,000.00
$182,500.00
$209,800.00
$236,700.00
$263,600.00

below

Add this amount for each family member beyond 8

Federal

Poverty
Annual  $15,060.00
Annual  $20,440.00
Annual  $25,820.00
Annual  $31,200.00
Annual  $36,580.00
Annual  $41,960.00
Annual  $47,340.00
Annual  $52,720.00
Annual $5,380.00

$21,520.00 $26,900.00



