## FINANCIAL ASSSITANCE/ CHARITY CARE 2024 FEDERAL POVERTY INCOME GUIDELINES

## **EXHIBIT A**

Family Size	Period	Federal Poverty Guidelines	If Income is at or below 400% (shown below) of FPIG, eligible for full charity care	If Income is in between 400% and 500% (shown below)of FPIG, eligible for discount care
1	Annual	\$15,060.00	\$60,240.00	\$75,300.00
2	Annual	\$20,440.00	\$81,760.00	\$102,200.00
3	Annual	\$25,820.00	\$103,280.00	\$129,100.00
4	Annual	\$31,200.00	\$124,480.00	\$156,000.00
5	Annual	\$36,580.00	\$146,320.00	\$182,500.00
6	Annual	\$41,960.00	\$167,840.00	\$209,800.00
7	Annual	\$47,340.00	\$189,360.00	\$236,700.00
8	Annual	\$52,720.00	\$210,880.00	\$263,600.00
Add this amount for each family member beyond 8				

Each Additional Family

**Member** Annual \$5,380.00 \$21,520.00 \$26,900.00